JACK hiep

A4E/ALE" F5
A4E/A4ET Seri

A

es

R Bk % 100%

SHF

Parts Manual

1. 5%, HbEEEBE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FE NO | AFM4E Part NO ZM  PartName TR  Description #&E Number
1 101511001 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 ERETSFRE Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 Eilnnod Head card 1
4 930000262 ER(EZE) Face plate asm 1
5 [13813005 |z Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 IE%]’SM‘]1/64"><40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 115022002 |Eﬁiﬁ Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 |E§%]'SM1/8"X44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 =34 1
9 113812019 TETERRASER Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EEBYHHR (R Face oil shield asm (H) 1
10 11503000100 BIEEFF A= TFX) (HE) Three switch components (Q) 1

11503002900 EIAEFF B (=FFR) Three switch components 1
11 101511004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
12 13812018 21857 aaliatink=} Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 10122004 SRR Rubber plug 1
14 10122005 PRI EIRILE Rubber plug 1
15 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
16 13512004 =F5&4A 3-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 PR ERILE Rubber plug 1
18 114511015 125TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
19 [11419001 B3 Knife 1
20 138505001 BEETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
21 |13822001 REFILE Rubber plug 2
22 20722002 SHEE Rubber plug 1
23 115022001 EERE Side plate gasket 1
24 (930000263 JEER(IEEE) Side plate 1

11503000900 — AR E (R E) Electronic control asm (Q) 1
25 11503001300 — R ER A (B RE) Electronic control asm(Power Max) 1

11523000200 —RHLEB B (ARFR) Electronic control asm (Z) 1
56 |Wwo1008 GB/T97.1-1985:@E5 (HE) Washer 5(Q) 2

WO01009 GB/T97.1-1985: 5 (882, AFP) |Washer 5(Power Max, Z) 3
27 114513001 R (PI7NFE)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1

114513001 b2 (P75 M5 X 20 (#1) Screw M5x20(Power Max) 4
28 [s05901 125TM5 x 505 2) Screw M5x50(Q) 3

114513001 2% (P75 ) M5 x 20(RFD) Screw M5x20(2) 3

11503000300 — R EBIEEREM (B E) Control panel (Q) 1
30 11503001500 — R EB ISR (MR EE) Control panel(Power Max) 1

11523000100 — B AR (ARFB) Control panel (2) 1

11503001600 — R EBEERE(+) Control panel(+) 1
31 13810008 \JeLkeRiEit Thread tension post 1
32 13812066 AR Thread tension guide plate 1
33 14112017 INTEEEAR Thread tension disk 2
34 11227001 NSk EE Thread tension spring 1
35 141516019 /\JeLkeRiE R Thread tension nut 1
36 1411300400 I\ ERB Thread tension asm 1
37 138508006 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
- 11326012 FAERET Tension release pin 1

10126002 WARET (B Tension release pin (H) 1
39 101515005 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
40 [10122014 PR EEATIREORY Rubber ring 1
41 10103011 PR E R T RE Thread tension base 1
2 10127001 HeE Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 PR (SR Thread take-up spring (H) 1
43 141530001 SeLRRET Thread tension post |
44 14112015 St Thread tension disk 2
45 14112016 FALRHR Disk stopper 1
i 10127002 SeikomEE Thread tension spring A 1

11427050 L Es (=R Thread tension spring A (H) 1
47 10112007 SRR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
48 141516013 SeiERg Thread tension nut 1
s 1411300300 Bsa el Thread tension asm 1

1411300500 LA B (ER)) Thread tension asm (H) 1
50 11493000300 BB FSebRas Al Nest less e-device 1
51 207514007 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
52 [101512001 [ Machine head stud 4
53 101511019 R5TSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
54 10127009 HEREE Slide plate spring 1
55 10115002 HENR Slide plate 1

13815011 R Needle plate 1
- 11315001 HHR(EED Needle plate (H) 1

10815001 HR(-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

13615003 HiR(-L) Needle plate (-L) 1
57 104517002 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2
58 [13812019 |BinxE Ruler stop seat 1
59 101511002 |E§%]'SM11/64"X40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
60  [11413011 Bzt Thread guide 1
61 401516001 |E§ESM9/64"X4O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
62 101515010 |E§%]'SM1 5/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
63 [10113004 B Thread guide right 1
64 101511007 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
65 13822028 (L) Rubber plug 1
6 11503001700 — R E T (MEXE) Servo motor box(Power Max) 1

11503000800 — LB (BEEE) (+) Servo motor box(Power Max)(+) q
67 115026002 BB Pin i
68 138530007 MIESIRET Screw 1
69 H05002 GB/T896-1986-K%3 Snap ring 3 1
70 S04010 GB/T65-1985425TM4 L=5.5 Screw M4 L=5.5 1
71 |13812109 MIZEER Fixed plate 1
72 101511026 125TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1
73 113811004 I=Z{%:H Cable band 6
74 W02004 Edo Washer 2
75 10122007 7= Rubber plug 1
76 114130006 ToEB SRR (+) RF wireless data communication module(+ 1




2. B, PkZeEBH /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FS NO NEES Part NO B PartName A Description #E Number
1 10126001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 1B5TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 I#Eﬁa%iégﬁ(]%ﬂ) Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
4 14112004 P Oil shield 1
5 14123001 lyapsarsbar] Qil cotton 1
6 10112003 SHTRRIRIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
o 1013800100 kAT B Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 HREAT (SR Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1

8 10124001 PREFTRE IR Needle bearing 2
1011000100 Pk ER S B Thread take-up crank 1

9 1011000400 HEELHIE D FBILHEE Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 HhekahiEH-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1

10 10105002 SHTERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 [101517001 UE5TSMO/64" x40 (ZEhE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 [101515004 ZEBRETSMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 EARETSMI/32"%28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
10404001 SHTRRE Needle bar crank 1

14 (11404035 SHTHITRIERD Needle bar crank (H) 1
11310010 SHTREFE(H-M) Needle bar crank (H-M) 1

15 [101515002 $25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 |1140300200 | EemEa Main shaft bushing front 1
17 [101515006 |s=5TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 [12203002 X Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 [101514001 $B5TSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20  [10108001 LR Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 [H03002 14820 Snap ring 20 1
400092 ERMROE Feed eccentric cam 1

2 400811 ERMR O (B, -HL) Feed eccentric cam (H, -HL) 1
113810007 ERMRLOE (A4E-M) Feed eccentric cam (A4E-M) 1
400006 ERMROE(H-M, -7) Feed eccentric cam (H-M, -7) 1
10112017 ERMR OISR Cover plate 1

23 [10812002 EEHR O ESIREEL, -HL) Cover plate (H, -HL) 1
114612002 RO (A4E-M) Cover plate(A4E-M) 1

g 101511013 1B5TSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
207511018 |75 L=10 Screw M5 L=10 2

25  [113511003 #B5TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
58 13803002 HiHEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
113803009 FIEHE (A4E-M) The rear axle sleeve (A4E-M) 1

27 |10122105 S E Oil seal 1
28  [H03001 GB/T894.1-198614@15 Snap ring 15 1
- 115002001 i Main shaft 1
115002003 _Hif (A4E-M) Main shaft (A4E-M) 1

30 [S10026 GB/T80-1985484TM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
31 115008001 ERAIBHL Motor dust jacket 1
32 [S10009 25TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
55 302830 FRE) Handwheel 1
930000155 Fi (A4E-M) Handwheel (A4E-M) 1
95100172 EEALE A (FEE) Motor cover asm(Power Max) 1

34 195100073 EBNEREGERE) Motor cover asm (Q) 1
195100100 EBHLEFRAFEARFE) Motor cover asm (Z) 1

- 95100116 EBLYCHEEA Motor grating sensor asm 1
195100112 EBHLYCHE A (B ) Motor grating sensor asm (Q) 1

36 [S09022 1B5TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
37 [S09113 $B5TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
38 95100182 EBHIE TR Motor rotor 1
39 [95100171 EBHEF R Motor stator 1
40  [13811060 RN AEEREhI S Motor insulation shield 1
41 |wo02058 GB 93-19873Hd5 Spring washer 5 3
42 [s05901 4B5TM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
43 [s09113 |imETV6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
44 [s09022 [imeT™3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
45  [951515011 WESTAMM3 L=12 Screw Asm M3 L=12 5
46 10122012 il Rubber plug 1
115033007 SeERfRRREENLGEE) Motor (Q) 1

47 113833087 SEEB{ARREEH(EEEE) Motor(Power Max) 1
115233002 SEBARRREEAL(RER) Motor (2) 1

/ AAMERBEH A4M Dedicated components /

48 [207s11018 185TM5 L=10 Screw M5L=10 2
49 [s10002 |imgT™S L=5 screw M5x5 3
50 11381000800 ])‘&&Eiﬁﬁ!ﬂ{# Connecting sleeve asm 1
51 [114625001 B Ratcheting 1
52 |114609001 [ Pawl 1
53 [207520005 B5TM2 L=3 screw M2 L=3 1
54 [114627003 e Spring 1
55 114610003 EEE Connecting sleeve 1
56 P03047 o MEEIESS2 Elastic round pin 3
57 114608003 (RSB Eccentric cam thrust collar 1
58 11461100200 AN Button cap asm 1
59  [20727004 B Spring 1
60 [20728001 Eda Washer 1
61 |001027 [ O Ring 1
62  [20722005 St Gaket 1
63  [114608002 PRATSE Limit collar 1
64  [207514007 |imET™4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
65 1013800300 |Hh£§ﬁ£ﬂ1¢(-L) Thread take-up lever asm (-L) 1




3 37

3. §HF. Eih. THERE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

S NO NEMES Part NO B PartName TR Description #E Number
1 10122013 ST ENEALE Rubber plug 1
» 14103009 SHT EATE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 T EHE (B Needle bar bushing upper (H) 1
3 11402039 T Needle bar 1

10102021 HIT(ERD Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 SHTPEREE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 1R5TSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 SHTFTHIE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 S TE(ERD Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
g 10113002 Bgars7a) Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HiTEE (2R Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
8 10117001 #H15tDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 1

10117002 HETDPx5 #21(=k) Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 1
9 10413001 SHFFEZS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 T TIESB(ER) Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
10 104511006 125TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 I#H@%ﬁiﬁiﬂ Slide block 1
12 101511008 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 SHTREL B ES Needle bar guide il
14 10425004 e Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 4 EIGE Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 BT Lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 B2ETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 10425001 I'Fﬁﬂ]‘—l?ﬁiﬁ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515014 Iﬁ%]'SM1/4"x4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515014 |E§%]'SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515014 IE%’JSM1/4“X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 113511036 RETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
23 10403020 B4 HiE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 10102007 124 Upright shaft 1
25 10403013 BT HE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 10403019 ThhEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27 10108002 TP Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 113803006 TihhE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
29 13802061 i Hook driving shaft 1
30 11303001 TihBItHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 13823001 TAHPRIEES Oil wick 1
32 101530005 PR ST Set screw 1

11418003 [ RS Hook asm (Hirose) 1

11418004 I HEEHE R (BRD Hook asm (Hirose) (H) 1
33 (13618003 Eta(-L) Hook asm (-L) 1

13818001 BEHR(-P) Hook asm (-P) 1

115018001 FERIER () (-D) Hook asm (-D) 1

10118003 LE) Bobbin 1
34 [10818501 IR Bobbin (-L) 1

13818002 Hi0(-P) Bobbin (-P) 1

11218504 I Bobbin case asm 1
35 13618001 1555(-L) Bobbin case asm (-L) 1

13818003 1555(-P) Bobbin case asm (-P) 1
- 10112016 HERRTENIEE Finger postioner 1

10112032 BEHEAIE (SR Finger postioner (H) 1
37 116511005 B2£TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 101511012 IE%'JSM11/64"X4O L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 |ﬂ§%’_[SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1

4

4. EH. BEEERIERY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

S NO AEMES Part NO B PartName TR Description #E Number
1 101511010 BRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERHRFIRETE Washer 1
3 13811029 JERMRE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 O Rubber ring 1
5 1381000200 JERIRFE S S S Hand lifter cam asm. il
6 101520001 BIFTAFRSUE Screw 2
7 10128015 IREHEIRIREE () Washer 2
8 1381203000 HAERIBIATAT S 3/ Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 SRR Knee lifter pull rod 1
10  |HO5003 FOME 5 Snap ring 5 2
11 10112010 ERIFHER Lifting plate 1
12 11329020 FO Snap ring 5 5
13 101520004 TAERRIFFIRETSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 JEATAFAMAIERETSM 15/64 %28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 |12812033 REMEITE Knee lifter back lever 1
16 13812028 TAERITRIT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 11212009 INESE F5e Wire release bracket upper 1




4. [E¥. BihiaEERY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

18 101511004 THEENRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM 3/16 %28 L=7 1
19 11212008 NS EER W ie elkase pressphte 1
20 113511004 NS EERIZETMA L=8 Screw M4 I=8 1
21 [11427009 AETIRE NS Reset spring 1
22 (1381203200 A FERIBTATATAEE Knee Ifter Bverasm 1
23 11381201100 MARTIRAE W e elkase phte asm 1
24 101520002 AR TR W ie elkase phte ph 1
25 10128015 RIS E(F) W asher 1
26 10126003 ALRHRET Thread = kase supporthg pn 1
27 [HO5012 FFORSE 4 Snap rhg 4 1
28 10128001 AGZEAE w asher 1
29 [10127003 ARSI Spring 1
30 [10112022 RSB Tube press phte 1
31 113511004 LS EERIREIMA LL=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
32 11212008 NERSEER W ie presser 1
33 115012003 RSB T2 W ie elkase bmcket bw er 1
34 W02004 SR Sprhg w asher 1
35 116530003 T R EIEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 |Screw SM15/64"x28 =14 5 1
36 113512001 BEEFSM3/16"x32 NutsSM 3/16 "x32 2
37 11381101800 VEESRETA Presserreguhthg screw nutasm 1
38  [1138NS30003 EEARET (B4} Press reguhtig screw H) 1
39 [1138NS16005 EEZE (EE Press rguhtig nut H) 1
40 10102003 BESHT Press regubthg guile bar 1
" 113827010 EES Press requlthg spring 1

10127024 BEE (2ED Press regulthg spring H) 1
42 13809030 ETSZE Presserbarguile bmacket 1
43 101515007 [EFTSERI25T SM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM 1/4"x40 L=8 1
44 10122112 EFFRSHE Pressure baroilcover 1
45 10103012 ETAE Presserbarbushihg bwer 1
46 113802009 JEFF Presserbar 1
47 101511009 SEERIRET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM 9/64"x40 L=10 5 1
28 1131600600 JERIZBLE Presserfootasm 1

1131600300 EREHER) Presserfootasm ) 1
49 115027001 hEEEE Sprihg 1
50 409516020 Vav::liind NutSM 15/64 "x28 1

5. i%$}&R(4/Feed Mechanism Components

FS NO NEHE  Part NO B PartName FHHAR  Description #&8 Number
114933002 SSHEH(EE) Stepper motor (Q) 1
115033004 SHEBIEEE-T) Stepper motor (-Q-7) 1

1 115033002 SSHEERH(+) Stepper motor(Power Max)(+) 1
115233001 SSHEHL(ARER) Stepper motor (Z) 1
115000113 SR () Stepper motor (Power Max) 1

2 409511020 125TSM3/16"x28 L=15.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15.5 4

3 114922002 SHEE I E R P10xD16X5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1

4 114903001 I EEANE Stepper motor bushing 1

5 114926001 SHERIRE Need| gage crank pin 2

6 114905001 SHIEER Needle pitch rod 1

7 114904001 SHEERRIR Need| gage crank 1

8 S10009 125TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 4

9 10126010 IEEHEMIREGE Right pin 1

10 114901001 ERHERNIREE Feed shaking plate 1

114901004 IERHERREE(-7) Feed shaking plate(-7) 1
11 10126007 SRR 8 Connecting pin 2

10109005 ERUEIETIR Feed short shaking plate 2
12 13809007 ERIEIETIR (2D Feed short shaking plate (H) 2

11412022 EEHEIZEIR(-7) Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2
13 10109004 ERHETIR Feed long shaking plate 2

13809008 ERHIER(ER}. -7) Feed long shaking plate(-H., -7) 2
14 10126009 EEHERREE A Left pin 1
15 101515001 B25TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
16 101511005 |ﬂ§%]SM9/64'x4O L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
17 101514001 |ﬁ§€[SM1/4"X4O L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
18 113514010 B25TSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
19 10126011 TR AR Feed rocker crank pin 1
20 10104002 R HHE Feed rocker shaft crank 1

11304010 SRR (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1

10104002 SR (-L) Feed rocker shaft crank (-L) 1
21 101511005 B2ETSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
22 101511016 |E§€]SM3/16"X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
23 101520005 |§é%ﬂ$mﬁiﬂiﬁSM9/32'x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
24 101511016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
25 400093 ETERT Connecting rod 1

400091 SERHEAT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
% 13805002 TERBERF (B Rocker shaft connecting rod (H) 1

400083 EEHERF(-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1

114605001 EEBET (A4E-M) Rocker shaft connecting rod (A4E-M) 1
27 10126006 ERHEATEY Connecting rod pin 1
28 101511005 $25TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
29  |101516003 AT EATARAIRA SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
30 10104004 AT ISR Feed driving shaft crank 1
31 (13802001 ik i Feed driving shaft 1
32 10108003 BRI Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
33 101515002 $25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
34 10403015 HE Bushing 1
35 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614] 15 Snap ring 15 1
36 [10104003 RS SAHIR Snap ring 15 1

10804003 BT HIHE(ER, -7) Driving shaft crank (H, -7) 1
37 1138NS30004 125TSM11/64°x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
38 11380700300 |EF§E Feed bar asm 1
39 101511016 BR5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
40 (10128003 FIREEIRETE Washer 1
Ayl 480095 TFEREE Feed bar bed 1
42 |10401007 FEEHEEH) Feed bar pin 1
43 101511025 125TSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1

13814005 SR T Feed dog 1
44 11314001 R (ERD Feed dog (H) 1

11414001 ERF(T) Feed dog (-7) 1
45 101511018 25T SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
46 10102008 peg L] Feed rocker shaft 1
47 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614] 15 Snap ring 15 1
48 10403015 HE Bushing 1
49 10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
50 101515002 B2ETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
51 10128003 e washer 4
52 W03002 SEESEVE Spring washer 4




6. B225B{4/Thread Trimmer Components

FE NO NEMEE Part NO 2™ PartName TR Description #&E Number
1 113515002 125TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
5 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1

113819001 TETI(-HL) Secant knife (-HL) 1
3 113517001 125TSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 PEHE Needle guard patch 1

113812008 $PEHR(-HL) Needle guard patch (-HL) 1
5 201511009 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FEREEIRETEY Washer 2
8 1381203100 TIZEENRABM Knife bracket press component 1
9 13812031 JIZEIENR Knife bracket press 1
10 13803012 e Short bushing 2
1 113517002 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2

11319002 TEENTIGERD Motorial knife 1
12 11319003 ERTI(ERD Motorial knife (H) 1

113819003 FEENTI(-HL) Motorial knife (-HL) 1
13 11307001 BULETILR Knife bracket 1

113801001 B TIZR(-HL) Knife bracket (-HL) 1
14 113520001 125TSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 [11312005 B Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 |E§§SM11/64"X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 11304001 |BuEaRznn Crank 1
18 113822014 |§|Zifjmﬁm_tifji§e Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 B25TM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20  [11327001 USRS Spring 1
21 [11230004 147\ Plug 1
22 [11230005 FRRIRET Pin 1
2 11303003 e Thread cutting shaft bushing 1

14103003 TIEAHE(-HL) Thread cutting shaft bushing (-HL) 1
24 11503005 IREHEIRSATE Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 125TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 11322002 Biakild Spring cover 1
27 [11327002 e Spring 1
28 11304002 VS E Crank shaft 1
29 101514001 B2ETSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 116514005 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
31 [11309030 TR Push rod 2
5 [11310004 BT Cam 1

11310011 (SR Cam (H) 1
33 11324001 REE Roolling pin 1
34 1138NS16001 12RFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 1130400500 BULRIRTNBLE Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
36 |11302002 e Shaft 1
37 11322001 IXGHEIELERER Positioning block 1
38 HO05013 GB/T896-1986%4 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 SHTRRIEIPIR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 ERR kR Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 [11309001 I ERRE AT Solenoid pin 1
42 101511026 125TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 [11312006 [trmtsgse Solenoid bracket 1
44 [N01005 [EE Nut M4 2
45 |wo2018 |GB/T93-1987 sgEzm4 Washer 4 2
46 112516006 I2RFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 Washer 1
48 11503000400 BULRERRL SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49 [11327003 B Spring 1
50 115012004 FALREE Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 B25TSM1/4"x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1

7

| "

i

Yy

\

—

(W]
\

=,
&
<

a
©

7. BlE&ERIER4/Auto Lifter Components

B2 NO NEUHE Part NO £%  PartName TR Description #E& Number
1 11326005 HF Pin 1
2 113829001 RAZSEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin il
3 11326006 ERRgSkIEESL Solenoid connector 1
4 113516004 SE=1ERMS Flange nuts M8 1
5 11322008 ERR ek EHV washer 1
6 11493000600 EBRKAE(ERD Solenoid asm (H) 1
7 101511001 B25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 4




8. iiiB&R(4/Oil Lubrication Components

)=2=2\le] NEUHE Part NO £%  PartName FHHER  Description Number
1 11211004 HE Qil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHRE OB Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 EihitEE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 SRR Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 10121001 (e Hook oil tube 1
6 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1
7 'W03002 MEERVE 5 Spring washer 5 1
8 209512001 RETSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 SHRAMTE Oil pump bushing 1
10  |101530007 HEERIZET Plunger Screw 1
11 10127013 E=3 Plunger spring 1
12 10122018 B e Plunger 1
13 [10120001 SRR il pump 1
14 S04093 SHRIRETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 SRS Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 SHREMHEIER Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 1R57ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 |iﬂa;§§;\’.§m¢ Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 116530003 1R5TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
21 10136001 HHEEEL Rubber joint 1
22 'W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6 1
2 13821015 TR HES Hook driving shaft oil tube 1

113821001 BERALHE(-HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (-HL) 1
24 11312031 PHE Qil shield cover 1
25  [13827014 TR Spring 1
26 113530001 $R5TSM11/64x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 1
27 10423005 S Oil wick 1
28 10127015 [ElhEsS Qil felt clamp 1
29 10123006 [E5HES Oil felt felt 1
30 101511004 25TSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 10112023 [EiRES Oil tube clamp 1
32 11502100100 B hEERL Qil return tube component 1
33 115021002 [EFhE Qil return tube 1
34 10112025 SHEEIER Oil wick fixing plate 1
35 101511010 R5TSM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
36 10123010 gz Oil wick 1

9

9. M. BNAEMS B/ Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

)=2=3\le] NEUHE  Part NO Z%  PartName FiHEAR  Description Number
1 10122022 SRR Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 SHE Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 FEEERAITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 SHEE Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 ORYRE Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 1RETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 SHEERLk Qil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SHEEST LR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 A ERIY A R Knee lifter crank 1
10  [10127016 W RHRHEE Knee lifter spring 1
14 H05010 GB/T896-198614&]9 Snap ring 9 1
12 10102011 FAER4H Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 125TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 101516004 IRFFM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 3
15 101512002 |E§$]'M6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1




L) [ —=

L

o

I

o
J

M~

~2

h @ -
|
|
0

: 7

£

- -

| /

’;.

N of
9]

7

Q £
7

L

s s s
[N R e W

>

[

(S0 B

{0

2

LV

/1

10. £¢%58(%/ Winding Components
B2 NO NEUEE  Part NO £ PartName THHAR  Description #E Number
1 1383103900 SREkEREN Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 B4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 RIS Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 a5z aEe] Winding pad 1
6 13831101 By Bobbin winder bed 1
7 H05006 FFOES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 13812110 VERST Regulating plate 1
10 [10110030 Eisgl Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 RETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 isaasrasizld Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 ERENE spring 1
14 [10127060 B Spring 1
15 [GB/T 896-1986 FORE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 s ] Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 EisqlLi ] Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 P 7 Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 ORYE Ring 1
21 11422062 BaEapl Washer 1
22 114511003 125TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 G52 257 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 LB Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 \JeikomEE Spring 1
26 14112015 SeibtR Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 SR Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SeRBET Screw 1
29 114516001 RFFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 [11435013 |[eczeuranis Driving wheel 1
31 S$10009 IE{[MG L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
11(1) - S
I I
| |
21

f —

13

11. #NkRHE(1)-2524B{%/Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components

B2 NO NEUEE Part NO £ PartName THHR  Description #E Number
1 20131019 IR TR IR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 S04050 12FEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 |wot047 EENE Washer M5 2
4 NO01034 IRFFMS Nut M5 4
5 13831022 Nws7250857 20 Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 puEs e ()] Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 puEs:E) Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 ST LT Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 RoRtFEsL Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 IR RS Spool rest rod lower 1
1 10122106 et Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 W01052 HBEM16 Washer M16 2
13 N02008 9253 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 S04051 |E§1§M5 L=31.6 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 L=31.6 1
15 N01034 B2RIM5 Nut M5 2
16 W03002 MEEE] 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 13831023 TR AT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 i Spool rest 2
19 20131010 e Spool rest cushion 2
20 20131006 o353 Spool pin 2
21 13831025 LA AR Spool retainer 2
22 1383100300 P72zl Thread stand asm 1




(]
(W]

—

11. L4 (2)/Machine Head Accessories (2)

B2 NO NEUEE Part NO £%  PartName TR Description #8 Number
1 1011203100 WLEREA L Hinge component 2
2 10122060 W LIERRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117001 #15DBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 4

10117002 HIETDPx5 #21 (=Kl Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 4
4 101530010 LR AREETP19 Nail P19 6

10118003 [EW) Bobbin 2
5 10818501 FABLN(-L) Big Bobbin (-L) 2

13818002 HB(-P) Big Bobbin (-P ) 10
6 115011003 WLszhE Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 124 T](K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 |l§é7](th) Screw driver (medium) 1
9  [10131004 25 Screw driver (small ) 1
10 1381101200 |;‘Ha;’r’§_iﬁ{¢ Oiler component 1
11 [114131001 25 Dust cover 1

AN EIHRIDBIRAT

NGEEL

EEEBEERST

\EIHEHE(Address of Company):
FENRTE AN IR =RREAERER10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HR4R( Zip Code ): 318000

ERHEZB(Domestic Trade Department):
E3EH(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

E R EZB(International Trade Department):
EBIR(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

IRSSHE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

ERIEEY, BABTER, ik,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HEA: 2020.12




	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-1
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-2
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-3
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-4
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-5
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-6
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-7
	A4E零件样本（杰克）-2020-8

